Band Booster’'s Meeting
February 5, 2024 7:00 p.m.
Ringgold High School Auditorium

> Pledge of Allegiance

> Meeting Minutes January 8, 2023

O
o

Motion to accept minutes made by Karen Quarture
Seconded by Susan Orrick

» Band Director - Dawn Mason

®)

County Band & Choir
= Packed auditorium
= Hostevery 14 years

o Trip meeting 2/26 (first dress rehearsal for musical is 3/4/24)

O

= Forms

= Rules

» Info on packing suitcases, etc.

* Final ltinerary

= Joe from Metro Tours will be here - tour guide for the trip
Upcoming Events

= Musical
= Trip
= RIP

» Band Booster President - Tricia Lewis

O

Trip
» Band Booster trip contribution upped to $100 for eligible students
»  Final trip payment is due 02/08/2024
»  Check with Lori Callahan for balance
*  Check credit report

» Treasure's Report - Royal King

o]

O
O
o

Beginning balance $97,291.69
Deposits $20,998.00
Expenditures <$29,319.51>
Earmarked Accounts <$43,975.79>
= Student Credits <$39,430.00>
* Indoor Drumline Credits <$1,629.77>
» Helmets <$3,726.02>
» County Band $810.15
Available Balance $44,994.39
= Motion to accept Treasure's report and pay bills made by Kim Mclntosh
»  Seconded by Karen Quarture
Outstanding Bills for Band contributions, hoagies, rolls/muffins & pepperoni rolls
=  Motion to accept Erin Simko
=  Seconded by Susan Orrick

> Auxiliary Treasurer’s Report - Erin Simko

o

$4,128.35 (no change)
» Motion to accept Auxiliary Treasurer’s Report made by Cathy Wardle
» Seconded by Melissa Peterson




» Credit Keeper's Report - Melissa Peterson
o Passed around credit account spreadsheet - Includes Jan hoagies, rolls/muffins &
pepperoni rolls. Candy bars need added.
» Highlighted in yellow = met trip contribution requirement
e Ifyou're eligible & aren‘t highlighted let us know right away
= Motion to accept Credit Keeper's report made by Karen Quarture
= Seconded by Cyndee Gartner

» Fundraising - Cathy Wardle
o Hoagie making on Thursday
o March hoagie making will be February 29t
» Orders due 02/15/2024
o Hoagie sales
» February & March - Band (count toward next year or Indoor)
= April -RIP

o Valdiserri's - muffins & cinnamon rolls
= Will be delivered on Wednesday

o That's a Wrap pepperoni rolls
= Will be delivered 02/28/24

o Lasttwo fundraisers for this year
»  Sarris Easter Candy
= Martin's Flowers - Vouchers
e Hanging Flower Baskets
e Hanging Fern Baskets
e Flats

» Candy Bars - Tricia Lewis
o Still selling candy bars

» Nominating Committee - Tricia Lewis
o Looking for folks to be on nominating committee; have several open positions

=  Secretary

* Treasurer

»  Credit Keeper
= Fundraising

= Hoagies

e Separated out from fundraising umbrella
= Uniforms

» Unfinished / new business
o Still working on proposal to submit to Central Office for trailer
o No new business

» Questions
o Q: Will there be a Spring Concert; A: May 9 at 7pm (Band, Orchestra & Percussion)
o Q:When is Band Banquet; A: May 21+
* Need adult helpers; sign up coming soon
= Lori Callahan to make cake
o Q: What airline; A: Haven't gotten that information yet (maybe Southwest)
o Q: Return home time; A: Approximately 8:20 pm




» Misc. Conversation
o Trying to get bussing to & from airport
o Looking into Boston for St. Patrick’s Day Parade for next year’s band trip

o Parent Musical meeting 02/17/2024
» Need volunteers for concession stand
e Posted signup on Facebook - Sign Up Genius

> Motion to adjourn - Kim Mclintosh
o Seconded by Royal King




Ringgold Band Boosters Treasurers Report

Beginning Balance

Deposits
County Band
Dec Trip Payments
Nov Candy Bars
Dec Candy Bars
NSF CHECK Dep
Tan Trip Payment
ec Hoagies
County Band
Lottery Tickets
County Band
Dec Hoagies
County Band
County Band
NSF CHECK Dep

Expenditures

Amazon

United States Post Office
Metro Tours

NSF Check returned ( Elizzabeth Wilson)

Sarris Candies

Savarino Studios ( SENIOR NIGHT )

Indoor Deposit TOBMFI ( RIP)

Indoor Bus Lenzner Coach Lines ( RIP)

Savarino Studios ( senior night )
DeCarlos ( Hoagies)

Leigh Ann Brennfleck ( Hoagies )

Dawn Mason ( Co Band )

Flamingo Legs Catering ( Co Band )

Eric Brewer (Co Bnad )
Melanie Catana (Co Band )
Dr Sora Lee (Co Band )

Ending Balance

Earmarked Accounts
Student Credits
Indoor Drum Line
Helmets

Co. Band

Available Checking Balance
OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Student Contribution Unpaid

January 2024

$97,291.69

830,998
$840.00
$2,010.00
$2,108.00
$1,170.00
$320.00
$300.00
$10,640.00
$1,295.00
$335.00
$245.00
$290.00
$385.00
$770.00
$290.00

#29,3/9.5]
$6.52
$13.20
$13,964.00
$320.00
$1,442.35
$280.00
$500.00
$814.00
$161.00
$4,826.75
$56.54
$364.28
$4,970.87
$600.00
$600.00
$400.00

$88,9170.18

$43,915.19

$39,430.00
$1,629.77
$3,726.02
-$810.15

$44,994.39

$340.00
$2.00




Feb report

Auxiliary Treasurer Report — Booster/Board Meeting 2-5-2024

No checks have been written since 9/11/23 meeting. There have been no deposits made this past
month. The current balance of the general fund is $4128.35.




Ringgold Band Booster Meeting Attendance — 02/05/2024
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