Band Booster's Meeting February 5, 2024 7:00 p.m. Ringgold High School Auditorium

- > Pledge of Allegiance
- Meeting Minutes January 8, 2023
 - Motion to accept minutes made by Karen Quarture
 - Seconded by Susan Orrick
- > Band Director Dawn Mason
 - o County Band & Choir
 - Packed auditorium
 - Host every 14 years
 - o Trip meeting 2/26 (first dress rehearsal for musical is 3/4/24)
 - Forms
 - Rules
 - Info on packing suitcases, etc.
 - Final Itinerary
 - Joe from Metro Tours will be here tour guide for the trip
 - Upcoming Events
 - Musical
 - Trip
 - RIP
- > Band Booster President Tricia Lewis
 - o Trip
 - Band Booster trip contribution upped to \$100 for eligible students
 - Final trip payment is due 02/08/2024
 - Check with Lori Callahan for balance
 - Check credit report
- > Treasure's Report Royal King
 - o Beginning balance \$97,291.69
 - o Deposits \$20,998.00
 - o Expenditures <\$29,319.51>
 - o Earmarked Accounts <\$43,975.79>
 - Student Credits <\$39,430.00>
 - Indoor Drumline Credits <\$1,629.77>
 - Helmets <\$3,726.02>
 - County Band \$810.15
 - o Available Balance \$44,994.39
 - Motion to accept Treasure's report and pay bills made by Kim McIntosh
 - Seconded by Karen Quarture
 - o Outstanding Bills for Band contributions, hoagies, rolls/muffins & pepperoni rolls
 - Motion to accept Erin Simko
 - Seconded by Susan Orrick
- > Auxiliary Treasurer's Report Erin Simko
 - o \$4,128.35 (no change)
 - Motion to accept Auxiliary Treasurer's Report made by Cathy Wardle
 - Seconded by Melissa Peterson

- > Credit Keeper's Report Melissa Peterson
 - o Passed around credit account spreadsheet Includes Jan hoagies, rolls/muffins & pepperoni rolls. Candy bars need added.
 - Highlighted in yellow = met trip contribution requirement
 - If you're eligible & aren't highlighted let us know right away
 - Motion to accept Credit Keeper's report made by Karen Quarture
 - Seconded by Cyndee Gartner
- > Fundraising Cathy Wardle
 - o Hoagie making on Thursday
 - o March hoagie making will be February 29th
 - Orders due 02/15/2024
 - o Hoagie sales
 - February & March Band (count toward next year or Indoor)
 - April RIP
 - Valdiserri's muffins & cinnamon rolls
 - Will be delivered on Wednesday
 - o That's a Wrap pepperoni rolls
 - Will be delivered 02/28/24
 - o Last two fundraisers for this year
 - Sarris Easter Candy
 - Martin's Flowers Vouchers
 - Hanging Flower Baskets
 - Hanging Fern Baskets
 - Flats
- > Candy Bars Tricia Lewis
 - Still selling candy bars
- Nominating Committee Tricia Lewis
 - o Looking for folks to be on nominating committee; have several open positions
 - Secretary
 - Treasurer
 - Credit Keeper
 - Fundraising
 - Hoagies
 - Separated out from fundraising umbrella
 - Uniforms
- Unfinished / new business
 - Still working on proposal to submit to Central Office for trailer
 - No new business
- Questions
 - o Q: Will there be a Spring Concert; A: May 9th at 7pm (Band, Orchestra & Percussion)
 - o Q: When is Band Banquet; A: May 21st
 - Need adult helpers; sign up coming soon
 - Lori Callahan to make cake
 - o Q: What airline; A: Haven't gotten that information yet (maybe Southwest)
 - o Q: Return home time; A: Approximately 8:20 pm

- Misc. Conversation
 - o Trying to get bussing to & from airport
 - o Looking into Boston for St. Patrick's Day Parade for next year's band trip
 - o Parent Musical meeting 02/17/2024
 - Need volunteers for concession stand
 - Posted signup on Facebook Sign Up Genius
- > Motion to adjourn Kim McIntosh
 - o Seconded by Royal King

Ringgold Band Boosters Treasurers Report January 2024

January 2024	
Beginning Balance	\$97,291.69
Deposits	#20,998,00
County Band	\$840.00
Dec Trip Payments	\$2,010.00
Nov Candy Bars	\$2,108.00
Dec Candy Bars	\$1,170.00
NSF CHECK Dep	\$320.00
Jan Trip Payment	\$300.00
Dec Hoagies	\$10,640.00
County Band	\$1,295.00
Lottery Tickets	\$335.00
County Band	\$245.00
Dec Hoagies	\$290.00
County Band	\$385.00
County Band	\$770.00
NSF CHECK Dep	\$290.00
Not Office Dep	Ψ200.00
Expenditures	# 29,319.51
Amazon	\$6.52
United States Post Office	\$13.20
Metro Tours	\$13,964.00
NSF Check returned (Elizzabeth Wilson)	\$320.00
Sarris Candies	\$1,442.35
Savarino Studios (SENIOR NIGHT)	\$280.00
Indoor Deposit TOBMFI (RIP)	\$500.00
Indoor Bus Lenzner Coach Lines (RIP)	\$814.00
Savarino Studios (senior night)	\$161.00
DeCarlos (Hoagies)	\$4,826.75
Leigh Ann Brennfleck (Hoagies)	\$56.54
Dawn Mason (Co Band)	\$364.28
Flamingo Legs Catering (Co Band)	\$4,970.87
Eric Brewer (Co Bnad)	\$600.00
Melanie Catana (Co Band)	\$600.00
Dr Sora Lee (Co Band)	\$400.00
Ending Balance	\$88,970.18
	0.40.055 = 5
Earmarked Accounts	\$43,975.79
Student Credits	\$39,430.00
Indoor Drum Line	\$1,629.77
Helmets	\$3,726.02
Co. Band	-\$810.15
Available Checking Balance	\$44,994.39
OUTSTANDING ITEMS:	
	0040.00
Student Contribution Unpaid	\$340.00

\$2.00

Feb report

Auxiliary Treasurer Report - Booster/Board Meeting 2-5-2024

No checks have been written since 9/11/23 meeting. There have been no deposits made this past month. The current balance of the general fund is \$4128.35.

Ringgold Band Booster Meeting Attendance – 02/05/2024

1 Kim McIntosh	26
2 Sum Simko	27
3 Proyal King	28
4 Leigh Ann Brewnerech	29
5 Tricia Lewis	30
6 Cathy Wardle	31
7 Kyrie KENYON	32
8 Karen Quarture	33
9 Lucan Omick	34
10 Michelle Bangszak	35
11 Heather Bianchi	36
12 Heather DiPiazza	37
13 AARON EICKER	38
14 leesa Cirinelli	39
15 Alicia DiBernardo	40
16 Rose Chiprich	41
17 Brian Cardis	42
18 Heather Popich	43
19 Cyndee Ganther	44
20 JEREMY SUPER	45
21 Melissa Petersen	46
22	47
23	48
24	49
25	50